When ordering missing or replacement parts,

always provide the following stove information: VG810CL

Parts List
Model Number
Part Number
Part Description
Part # | Ref # Description Qty Part # | Ref # Description Qty
810-01 1 Cabinet Top 1 810-11 11 Screw, 10-24x1-2" Flat Head 8
810-02 2 Cabinet, Back 1 810-12 12 Hinge, door 4
810-03 3 Cabinet, Left Side 1 810-13 13 Back Brace 2
810-04 | 4 Cabinet, Front Asm. 1 810-14 | 14 Thermostat Assembly 1
810-05 5 Cabinet, Door Frame 1 810-15 15 Chain Linkage, Thermostat 1
810-06 6 Cabinet, Door Frame 1 810-16 16 Top Shield, Thermostat 1
810-07 7 Knob, Cabinet Door 1 810-17 17 Screw, 10-16x3/4"Torx 2
810-08 8 Screw, 8-32x1/4" Mach. 1 810-18 18 Knob, Thermostat 1
810-09 | 9 Latch, Spring 1 810-20 | 20 Support, Hinge 1
810-10| 10 Nut 10-24 8 81021 | 21 Clip, Hinge (welded in) 1




When ordering missing or replacement parts,
always provide the following stove information:

VG810CL

Door Parts List & Firebrick

Model Number iy

Part Number .

Part Descripfion

Part # | Ref # Description Qty || Part# |Ref# Description Qty
81022 22 Firebox Asm 1 810-45 45 Gasket, 29" Ash Door 1
810-23 | 23 Firebrick 10 810-46 | 46 Feed Door Assy 1
810-24 | 24 Liner, Front & Rear 3 810-47 | 47 Spring Handle 1
810-25 | 25 Leg 2 810-48 | 48 Handle, Door 1
810-26 | 26 Heat Shield, Upper 1 81049 | 49 Latch, Door 1
810-27 | 27 Heat Shield, Lower 1 810-50 50 Spacer 1
810-28 | 28 Draft Control 1 810-48A | 48-50 Handle Assembly n/a
810-29 | 29 Clip, Spring 1 810-51 51 Screw, 1/4-20x3/4" 1
810-30 | 30 Frame, Draft Damper 1 810-52 | 52 Nut, 1/4-20 1
810-31 | 31 Pin, Draft Damper 1 810-53 53 Gasket, 45" Feed Door 1
810-32 | 32 Support, Grate & Liner 2 810-54 | 54 Pin, Door Hinge 4
810-33 | 33 Retainer 2 810-55 | 55 Liner, Top 1
81035} 35 Shield, Front 1 810-56 56 Nut, 1/4-20 6
810-36 | 36 | - No.10x1/2" Torque HD 2 810-57 57 Screw, 1/4-20x3/4" Flat 6
810-37 [ 37 Ash Pan Assembly 1 810-58 | 58 Flue Collar 1
810-38 | 38 Damper Asm 1 810-59 | 59 Gasket 1
810-39 1 39 Smoke Curtain 1 810-60 60 Fire Grate Extension 1
81040 40 Bracket, Smoke Curtain 1 810-61 61 Frame, Shaker Grate 1
810-41 | 41 Screw, 1/4-20x3/4" Flat 1 810-62 62 Retainer, Shaker Grate Cog 1
810-42} 42 Nut, 1/4-20 1 810-63 63 Handle, Shaker Grate 1
81040 | 40 Bracket, Smoke Curtain 1 810-64 64 Cog, RH, Shaker Grate 1
81041 | 41 Screw, 1/4-20x3/4" Flat 1 810-65 65 Cog, LH, Shaker Grate 1
81042 | 42 Nut, 1/4-20 1 810-66 66 Grate, Right Hand 1
810-43 | 43 Door, Ash 1 810-67 67 Grate, Left Hand 1
81044 | 44 Steel Liner 1




